FEATURES
� FM and CSA Approved
� Entity approved – with Appropriate
Barriers
� 4–20 mA, Two-wire Operation
� Measurement Ranges from 0.25"
(6.35 mm) to 10.0" (250 mm)
� Self-contained Electronics

range followed by the desired option
number(s) added together.
Ordering Example:
Model NumberHCT 250 IS-206 is an HCT IS
Series LVDT  transmitter with a 0 to 0.250
range (HCT 250 IS), with a Metric thread core
(006) and the captive core option (200).
options
Number Description
006 Metric Thread Core
200 Captive Core1
1 Available on HCT 250 IS through HCT
5000 IS models only. See below for
description
HCT IS Model Linear Range
inches mm
HCT 250 IS 0 to 0.250 0 to 6.35
HCT 500 IS 0 to 0.500 0 to 12.7
HCT 1000 IS 0 to 1.0 0 to 25.4
HCT 2000 IS 0 to 2.0 0 to 50.8
HCT 5000 IS 0 to 5.0 0 to 127.0
HCT 10000 IS 0 to 10.0 0 to 254.0
The HCT IS features a captive core design
that greatly simplifies installation. The
design utilizes a core rod and bearing
assembly that is captured and guided
within the LVDT providing low friction
travel throughout the stroke length. The
assembly incorporates two Delrin
bearings on the core rod traveling
through the stainless steel boreliner. A
bronze bearing on the front end utilizes a
self-aligning feature to accommodate lateral
LVDT movement during operation. The core rod and
bearing assembly are field replaceable.
new captive core option
HCT Series Weight Dimensions
Model Body Core A B C P
Number oz gm oz gm in mm in mm in mm in mm
HCT 250 IS 3.04 86 0.11 3 4.39 111.5 1.25 31.75 1.91 48.5 0.96 24.3
HCT 500 IS 3.63 103 0.18 5 5.51 140.0 1.80 45.7 3.11 79.0 1.52 38.7
HCT 1000 IS 4.38 124 0.29 8 6.92 175.8 3.00 76.2 4.46 113.3 2.23 56.6
HCT 2000 IS 5.38 153 0.38 11 9.18 233.2 3.80 96.5 6.72 170.7 3.36 85.2
HCT 5000 IS 6.51 185 0.38 11 12.28 311.9 3.80 96.5 9.90 251.5 4.91 124.6
HCT 10000 IS 12.93 367 0.62 18 21.59 548.4 6.20 157.5 19.22 488.2 9.56 242.8
dimensions
Ø 0.188
(4.78
0.005
0.127)
+-
+-
A
C
B
2 x 4-40 UNC-2B x 0.38
(M3 x 0.5-6H x 9.7)
0.44
(11.18